(x) Change in control, if any, in the Company that would occur consequent to the preferential offer

No change in control is contemplated.

Navi Finserv Limited
E: corporate_finserv@navi.com | T: 08045113400 | www.navi.com/finserv | CIN: U65923KA2012PLC062537
Registered Office- 2nd Floor, Vaishnavi Tech Square, Iballur Village, Begur Hobli, Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560102

https://navi.com/finserv

(xi) Number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis has already been made during the year, in
terms of number of securities as well as price

2500 CPS were allotted to 2 Corporate Bodies pursuant to the approval of the Issue by the Board at their
Meeting held on December 05, 2025.

(xii) Justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash

No allotment under the Offer is being made for consideration other than cash.

(xiii) Pre-issue and post-issue shareholding pattern

Sr. No

Particulars  Pre Issue Post Issue

Category No of shares held
% of share
holding

No. of shares
held
(calculated on
a fully diluted
basis)

% of share
holding
(calculated on
a fully diluted
basis)

A Promoters' holding:

1. Indian: - - - -

 Individual - - - -

 Bodies Corporate 285,240,353 96.58 285,240,353 93.39

 Sub Total 285,240,353 96.58 285,240,353 93.39

2. Foreign Promoters - - - -

Sub Total (A) 285,240,353 96.58 285,240,353 93.39

B Non- Promoters' holding:

1. Institutional Investors - - - -

2. Non-Institution: - - - -

 Private Corporate Bodies 38,22,786* 1.30 1,39,25,286* 4.56

 Directors and Relatives - - - -

 Indian Public 62,79,714* 2.12 62,79,714* 2.05

 Others (Including NRIs) - - - -

Sub Total (B) 1,01,02,500* 3.42 2,02,05,000* 6.61

 Grand Total 29,53,42,853   100 30,54,45,353 100

*Each CPS shall convert into 4041 equity shares of the Company as per the terms set out in Annexure 1.

Navi Finserv Limited
E: corporate_finserv@navi.com | T: 08045113400 | www.navi.com/finserv | CIN: U65923KA2012PLC062537
Registered Office- 2nd Floor, Vaishnavi Tech Square, Iballur Village, Begur Hobli, Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560102

https://navi.com/finserv

(xiii) Date of passing of Board resolution

February 24, 2026

(xiv) Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of the securities

The Company intends to raise up to INR 2,50,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Crores).